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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached is a true copy of the original 

record of DEUTSCHENDORF JR., HENRY JOHN dating from August 21, 1978, 

in the Aeromedical Certification Division 
I am the legal custodian thereof. 

Signed and dated at Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

this 15th day of __ O_c_to_be_r __ ' 19 97 

by 
~zb a ~a i l'fi''is 

ARLESM. HO S 
Supervisor, Medical Records Section 
Aeromedical Certification Division 

(Title) 

Civil Aeromedical Institute 

********************************************************************************** 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that CHARLES M. HOLMES 

foregoing certificate is now, and was, at the time of signing 
of the aforesaid records, 

and credit should be given his certificate as such. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed 

my name and caused the seal of the Department of 

Transportation to be affixed this 15th 

day of ______ O::....c:...:t.::...olbe.:...:...:r _____ _ • 19 _!!!__ 

at 

t' 5t' It uc . fi£8ooaJs~;x;,J-tll4 
Oklahoma Cit~ , Oklahoma 

WARRENS. SILBERMAN, D.O., M.P.H. 
(Signature) 

Manager, Aeromedical Cenificatton Division 
fTit/eJ 

Civil Aeromedical Institute 
Oepartmenr of Transport arion 

Form DOT F 2100.1 (9-69) 
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Department of Transportation 

- ,._, Adnoiuistrnon 

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE _r ...... r_...r _ _ CLASS 

has met the medical standards prescribed in Part 67. Federal 
Aviation Regulations, for this class of Medical Certificate. 

-c: 
..2 
~ e 
::; 

Holder shall wear correcting 
lenses while exercising the 
privileges of his airman 
certificate. 

UNITED STATES OF AM£1UCA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
FEDERAl. AVIATION AOMINISTR .. TION 

MEDICAL CERTIFICATE THIRD CLASS 

IS CERTIFIES THAT -~ and address) 

HENRY JOHN DEUTSCHENDORF -ASPEN CO 81612 

SEX 

M 
has met the m•dlcal tlondords presc r ibed In Port bl. Federal 
Aviation Regulations for this class of Medical Certilicale. 

FOR 6 MONTHS FOLLOWING THE 
EXAMINED. 

LENSES. 

EXAMIN ER'S S ERIAl N O 

0947 3- 4 
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u.s. Department­
of Transportation 
Federal Aviation Administration 
MIKE MONRONEY AERONAUTlCAL CENTER PO BOX 25082 

'OKLAHOMACIT't' OK 73125 

OlfiCia! Bus :ness 
AC. Form 1360·41 (9191) (NSN 0052-00-Sn-9000) 
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I also wish to receive the 
following services {fOl an 
extra f~): g 

lor"6 _)ddreS!Mje's AddresS ~ 
2. rzf Restricted Delivery ~ 

Consult postmaster for lee. ~ c: 
~ ~~3-.-A-ro~.c~le-~~~,e-s-sed~t~o-: ------~--P-l~#~ .. 

I ~ 

14a. Article Number ~ 
' p 390 883 65 1 ~ i 

Q. 
E 
0 
u 

KR HENRY DEUTSCHENDORF JR 

4b. Service Type / ; 
zf Certified a: 

01 
0 Insured .S 
' ., 
0 COD : 

.S! co 8 161J , 

l "~ I f-1./ -? J ~ 
ASPEN 

s R&eeived Bv: /Print Nama I 8. ~ressae's Address fOn/v If rfKJIJ6Sted ~ 
• 
~ 



U.S. Department 
of Transportation 

Federal Aviation 
Administration 

March 25, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL 

ASPEN CO 81612 

Dear Mr. Deutschendorf: 

Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center 
Civil Aeromedicallnstitule (CAM!) 
Aeromedical Certification Division 

CHENDORF 

Ref: PI~ 
MID# 6 168953 

p 390 883 ~5 1 

$ 

You were informed by our letter dated November 6, 1996, that we cannot consider your certificate valid for any 
class. 

We invite your attention to the provision of Section 61 .53 of the F ARs and caution you that in view of this finding 
of disqualification, the exercise of the privileges of your certificate would constitute a violation of that section of 
the regulations. 

Although this letter does not constitute, nor should it be construed as an order or demand for the return of your 
medical certificate, you may wish to voluntarily surrender it for cancellation. 

A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience. 1f you do not voluntarily surrender you medical 
certificate within ten (I 0) days from the date of this letter, the matter will be referred to the Federal Aviation 
Administration Regional Office. 

Sincerely, 

Original Sin~?d B'/ 
Jackie BIVIns 

Melchor J. Antuiiano, M.D. 
Acting Manager, Aeromedical Certification Division 
Civil Aeromedical Institute 

Enclosure: Envelope 

3-25/JWE/mgj 

CARBON COPY 

'I 
:I 
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' PLEASE PRINT 6 

0 Flight Instructor 0 Recreational 

fjl' Private . 0 Other 

0 Student 

ion 

dosage. and freq uency. 

driving whi le intoxicated by. while impaired by. or while under the influence 
ol any conviction(s) or adminrstrative action(s) involving an offense(s) which 

cancellation. or revocation of driving privileges or which resulted in attendance 
program 

P ll..>v t/..Co t >?7 P.-tt ~t:.'O / l'{,;.c(71ft7~ 

F!t7t-

20. Applican t's National Driver 

Yes 
w. 0 

,. 

!9.-' 'fl History of nontraffic 
conviction(s) 
(misdemeanors or felonies) 

Whoever rn any matter within the I hereby authorrze the National Driver Regrster (NOR). :hrough a designated State Department of Motor Vehrcles. to turmsh to the FAA •ntormaflon 

jurisdict ion of any departmenl or agency pertarn~ng to my dnvmg record. Thrs consent const1tutes authorization tor a single access to the information contained in the NOR to verity 

of the Unrted Stares knowingly and 1nlormatron provrded in this applicatiOn. Upon my request. the FAA shall make the 1ntormahon received from the NOR. if any, available for 
my revrew ana wrrtten comment r\uthoroty: 23 US. Code ~01. Note. 

wil lfully falsrfres. conceals or covers up NOTE All ~no11s using this torm must sign 11. NOR consent, howuer, does not apply unleu this form Is uoed 111 an appllc.tlon 

by any \ fltk. scheme. or clev1ce a materral lor Medical Cer1illcale or Medical Cer11ticate and Student Plfot Certificate. 
tact. or who makes any false. frct1t ious or I nereoy cer11ty that all sl and answers provided by me on thrs applrcatron lorm are complete and true to 'he besl ot my knowledge 
fraudulent s1atemen1s Of represen1a11ons. <~no I agree 1nat 1 of the basis for issuance of any FAA certrlrcale to me. I nave alsG •ead and unoerstano 1ne 

or entry. may t>e trned up 10 S250.00o ot · ~P:_:••.:.va~~c:.!.v_:A~ct~~~hl+~~~~~~~~.,L.~~L-.J.~---------------r-=-·----
'mprtsoned not more manS years or t>oth Srgna1u1 Oale ~ j 3 .,b 
( rB u£coae~~ 1001: ~711 t ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~M~~o~o~~,~·~ 



• Pl 
ASPEN CLINIC INTERNA L MEDICINE ASSOCIATES 

100 East Main Stn:et 
Aspen. Colorado 81611 

Telephone: (303) 925-5440 

Fax: (303) 920-2282 

March 22, 1996 

FAA 
Medical Certification 
6700 South MacArthur 
Oklahoma City, OK 73169 

Attention: A. A. M. 300, Audie Davis, M.D. 

RE: DEUTSCHENDORF, Henry John, Jr. 
PI~ 

Dear Doctor Davis: 

I just had a long communication with Mr. Deutschendorf in regard his status. He has been 
travelling out of the country, often being accompanied by Malcolm McDonald who was 
previously mentioned in our communications. In general, he has done remarkably well. For 
the last three weeks, he has been on a fast and has had absolutely no alcohol, but in general 
averages two to four drinks of either wine or beer/week when he's travelling. There has 
been no abuse. The patient seems very happy and balanced at this stage of his life. 

He still occasionally forgets his Synthroid but if he stays on it makes a big difference and as 
I probably mentioned, being off certainly makes him vulnerable to the effects of alcohol. 

~ 

I think Mr. Deutschendorf is doing very well, and his associate, Mr. Mcdonald who is also 
in touch with me, would be the first to Jet me know if things were otherwise. 

This is just to update you. 

H. , Jr . , M.D. 

HCW:pt 
r-_.. I , 
!"i.:i \:; ; 

t 

BARRY D MINK. M D • CARl F SCi flll_ rf~ \ H1 • 11\ROI f) C Wll1TC0 \1 R \ 1)) • 1\1 ·'. .\\: 71 'vfFT. \1 f) 



, !partment 
of Transportation 

Federal Aviation 
Administration 

November 6, 1996 

CERTIFIED HAIL 

ASPEN CO 61612 

·· ·\ 

Dear Mr. Deutachendorf: 

Mike Monroney P.O. Box 2eoeo 
Aeronautict~l Center Oldthoma Ctty, Oldthoma 73126 

p 166 788 302 

Receipt f or 
· Certified Mail 

No Insurance Coverage Prov•ded 
~ Do not u$e 'or lnternataonal M a•l 
"0"-•• . Y .... OCI 

ISec Reversel 

Ref: PII 111111 
MIDI 6 1689.53 

$ 

Tbie will acknowledge receipt of your June 13, 1996, appl1C8tion for FAA 
medical certificatiou. We bad previously received an interim report from H.C. 
Whitcomb, Jr., M.D., pertinent to your alcohol problem. Dr. Whitcomb reported 
that •tn seneral average• two to four drink& of either wine or beer/week when 
h•'• travelling.• He further stated that •there bas been no abuse.• 

Reviev of your file reveals, of cour1e, that you do have a hiatory of 
alcoholism, and in our letter of October 18, 1995, (copy enclosed) we 
specified that your •continued airman aedical certification reasins contingent 
upon your total abatinence froa uae of alcohol.'" 

Ba-sed upon review of all the above • ve have no alternative except to detenaine 
that you do not aeet the medical etandarda prescribed in Part 67 of the 
Federal Aviation Regulations and are not qualified for any class of ~edical 
certificate at this time. 

We invite your attention to the provieione of Section 61 • .53 of the Federal 
Aviation Regulations and caution you that iD viev of this finding of 
d!aqualification, the exerciee of the privileges of your certificate would 
constitute a violation of that aection of the regulations. 

Although tb1s letter does not constitute, nor should it be construed a& an 
order or demand for the return of your medical certificate, you may wisb to 
voluntarily surrender it for cancellation. We are enclosing a self-addressed 
envelope for this purpose. 

If you do not ~iah to voluntarily return your medical certifjcate, your file 
may be sent to our Regional Office for appropriate action. 
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U.S. Department 
of Transportation 

Federal Aviation 
Administration 

Page T\.'0 - Pll -
Henry J . Deutschendorf, J r. 

M rke Monronev 
Aeronautrcal Center 

P.O. Sox 260SO 
Oldahome Citv. Oki<lhoma 73116 

While we siocerely regret the necesaity for thia action, you vill underatand 
that it ia required under the existing Federal Aviation Regulatioaa, and 1s 
taken in your intereat as well aa that of aviation safety. 

Sincerely, 

(lF: _~· . . ·-~ ~_.; l;. :· .~ ~.·. 

HUxRY !, f3Cf\Ei'i -·-'-' 
Melchor J. Antunano, M.D. 
Acting }~nager, Aeromedical Certificat ion Division 
Civil Aer~edical Institute 

Enclfraure: Copy 10/16/96 letter 
Envelope 

~c:l H.C . Wbitc:OIIlb, Jr., M.D. 

576d-2/JWE/agj 
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May 1 , 1996 

HENRY JOHN DEUTSCHENDORF JR 

ASPEN CO 645391 

Dear Mr. Deutsch e ndorf: 

Ref: PI# -

We recently received an i nterim r eport from H. c. Whitcomb, J r . , 
M. D. , pertinent to your a lcohol problem. However, we have not yet 
received a follow-up report from Malcolm MacDonald. 

Dr . Whitcomb r eports that over the last three or four weeks you 
have been " on a f ast a n d have had absolutely no alcohol, but in 
general averages two to four drinks of either wine or beer/week 
when he 1 s trave l ling ." He further stated that " there has been no 
abuse." 

Review of your file r eveals, of course , that you do have a history 
of alcoholism, and in our letter of October 18 , 1995, (copy 
enclosed} we specified that your " continued airman medical cer­
tification remains contingent upon your total abstinence from use 
of alcohol. " 

Based upon Dr. Whitcomb ' s r eport, we are unable t6 extend your 
medica l certification. While we sincerely r e gret the necessity 
for this act i on, we trust you understand it is taken in the 
interest of aviation safety. When you can present evidence , etc., 
etc . 

.. 
·.'-~ :...>' ~...,,..~ 

(Phil didn' t go any further with this , but suggested you may want 
to c hange the above .) 
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us. Depcrtmenf 
0(~ 

Fedefal Avtatton 
Adn*llshotton 

October 18, 1995 

~N DEUTSCHENDORF 

ASPEN CO 81612 

De~r Mr. Deutschendorf: 

JR 

1.4tke Monroney 
Aeronauhc at Cencer 

-

Ref: PI # 1111111 

P 0 Box 25082 
OklahOma C tly. Oklahoma 73125 

Review of your medical records, inclu~i~~ Jata ~ecantly received, 
has established that you are eligible for a third-class medical 
certificate. 

Enclosed is your medical certificate, It requires your signature. 

The certificate is not valid for any class after February 29, 1996. 
Approx i mately one month prior to the expiration date, p l ease submit 
follow-up reports from Malcolm MacDonald, and Dr. Whitcomb, 
attesting to your continued sobriety . 

Please keep this letter for future reference regarding follow-up 
reports. 

Use of the above reference numbers and your complete name on any 
subsequent correspondence or reports will enable us to locate your 
file more rapi dly. ~ 

Continue d airman medical certification remains contingent upon your 
total abstinence from use of alcohol. 

Sincerely, 

Aud ie W. Davis, M. D. 
Manager, Aeromedical Certification Division 

Enclosure 
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SKYEGROUP INTERNATIONAL · 

September 18, 1995 
~ 

Audic Davis, M.O. 
;) " 

j '" Phil Cat.hrom . 

Oklahoma City, OK 73120 

Rc: : John Dc:uts.chendorf 

Dear Dr. Davis: 

I am writing llli~ kuer on behalf of J~ DeutscbendOrf. or John Ocnv~r1as..be. is known. · 

r:ir~t a little ahout mys.elf so you know who I am. My • ork involves health ITWlagement in a 

husincss called Skye Group International . . I have two B.A.'s; one in psychology and ooe"in 

philosophy. f am ccrt,ified in Family Therapy through seven yeus· apprenticeship with the 

Virginia Silt ir Human Validation Tniniog. Since the age of fifteen I have studied and 

Jcvclopcd physical therapy and massag~ toclutiques. nutrition. and exercise rc:,imens. 

Pn:scntly I run a clinic in Aspen, Colondo and am alfllialetJ with The Aspen Institute:, where 

I've traiucd the staff and facilitate: bOdywork treatments and health programs. I also teach 

my "Do the Righl Thing· program for families and teens work.ing ~Ill self-esteem and 

communications. I work often in a therapeutic capacity with akobol and s~e problems . 

. .. __ ---": . .._ . 

· : ~ ...:,. ·~ ··, ' ::·-1 have ~'or~ecJ with John for seven years· to c)aLc ill all ·Of these capacities, and have supported 

- - .• .- and advised John through the rigors Of touring, a~<are at home, and through the ~u~ 

of divorce. In the past, lohn would .consume some alcohol." not unusual for this bUsi~ nor 

for the ~tress involved. ·Also, there were frequent periods of l.otaJ abstioen5e. Having • . 

lfavclco' ne<irly full-time with John, I know, that never were alcohol or drugS even close to the 

·operation of nying his plane; John has always beetl fastidious about tb4- He has had two 

incidences in the past two years with alcohol aod driving, tbe second was acqwtted. Also, 

fo r John lhi~ was a huge twning point, be realized that alcohol in any amount was 00( 

furthering himself. his visions, or b! purpose, aod to ~ end he rommitted bimsel( 10 Siern 

Tucson. John has not had any alcohol !.a over a year. I have noticed mark.ed improvements 

in John within this time: everything is ktter, bcaltb, singing, and especially his relationship 

with himself and family, and a dcepcc capacity 10 feel. John has e~pressed and practiced his 

commitmt:nt to being aJcohol-froe, and the fruits of our years of work together are ripening. 

.. 

I support John 100% in this new life. I am proud of his perseverance and effon.~ and he 
. ·' . 

MAlCOlM MACDONALD 
P.O. ~8971 
~ ColcAIIo If 612 

(303} 92H922 
(lOl) 92.S-54S7 Fa 
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Dr. Audic Davis 
September 18:-1995 

,j 
P~Je 2 . 

Camera. 

.. 
cootima to U5t my resources IDd suppal1 rqubrty. . 

I am ireatJy Joonged aod pleased ....ttb John's PUC'~ M ~as his iatqri~ i.od values. 
J have ~try confidence that ~ is wdJ down this oew ~ 

. ... -~ . . 

·Any furtbcr questiooa. plcue doo 't hcsitlfe to call or write. 

Most Sincerdy, 

MMI1jk 

·. 
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